confirm wire instructions by calling our office at a trusted
number.

 

101    

HERRIMAN, UTAH
RESOLUTION NO. RXX-2025

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HERRIMAN 
APPROVING THE EXECUTION OF A LAND PURCHASE 
AGREEMENT WITH OLYMPIA RANCH, LLC FOR THE 
ACQUISITION OF 3.888 ACRES FOR THE COST OF TWO MILLION 
SIX HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,640,000) FOR 
RIGHT-OF-WAY LOCATED AT APPROXIMATELY 6300 WEST 12600 
SOUTH

WHEREAS, the Herriman City Council (“Council”) met in a regular meeting on 
September 24, 2025, to consider, among other things, adopting and approving a land purchase 
agreement between Herriman City and Olympia Ranch, LLC;

[...]

WHEREAS, Salt Lake County has acknowledged that Herriman City is approved to receive 
Corridor Preservation Funds for land acquisition costs associated with the construction to widen 
Herriman Boulevard (12600 South); and

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to enter into an agreement providing for the transfer of  
Two Million Six Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($2,640,000) to Olympia Ranch, LLC to purchase 
3.888 acres of right-of-way for the future widening of Herriman Boulevard from approximately 6200 
West to 6400 West; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Herriman City Council that the 
attached Land Purchase Agreement (Attachment A) is hereby approved, and the City